
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04367323 

Name of Company 

Direct Plant Services Limited t/a South West Highway Trenching 

1/ We 
Sandra Lillan Mundy Alan Peter Whalley 

Latimer House Latimer House 

5 Cumberland Place 5 Cumberland Place 
Southampton Southampton 

$015 2BH $015 2BH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 01 May 2013 

Signed Date 07 May 2013 

James Cowper LLP _ 
Latimer House For i Use 

5 Cumberland Place Insolvency Section Post Room 

Southampton 

-_ I i TT Ref JDIROO3L/SM/PW/TRIIR/JM | Hi 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow Paani 3 #344 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

€ 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Direct Plant Services Limited t/a South West Highway Trenching 

on the 1 May 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 419 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Qa clrnedl EAcerd Heclen 

Dated [srr 



Direct Plant Services Limited t/a South West Highway Trenching 

Statement Of Affairs as at 1 May 2013 

A~- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

E E 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Piant &Motor Vehicles 42,183 00 105,500 00 
Close Brothers Asset Finance (59,491 47) 

Surplus c/d 46,008 53 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Leasehold Property 411 00 NIL 

Plant & Machinery 149,647 00 32,700 00 

Furniture & Equipment 136 00 400 00 

Motor Vehicies 35,944 00 14,100 00 

Book Debts 94,500 00 60,000 00 
Cash at Bishop Fleming Client Account 7,453 00 7,453 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 114,653 00 

Signature FGM Date_ | be </ mss 



Direct Plant Services Limited t/a South West Highway Trenching 

Statement Of Affairs as at 1 May 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 114,653 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
RPO Arrears & Holiday Pay 41,067 60 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,506 31 

14,573 91 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 100,079 09 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 

100,079 09 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 100,079 09 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 100,079 08 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 100,079 09 

SURPLUS B/D 46,008 53 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 124,320 41 

Employees 2,568 83 

Redundancy Payments Office 170,811 90 
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 72,704 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 122,893 00 

Health & Safety Executive 100,000 00 

593,298 14 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (447,210 52) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (447,210 52) 

Issued and called up capital 
"A" Ordinary Shareholders 56 00 
"B" Ordinary Shareholders 29 00 

85 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (447,295 52) 

Signature ol Date alos Ly 



‘UOAY-UQ-psojpelg 

Bumo 1 aiqqng 

‘poom{yy) fy 